## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDMENTS TO SUPREME COURT RULE 207: CREATION OF THE BOARD OF CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION. ADKT 0499

AUG 2 8 2015

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR REPORT FROM STUDY COMMITTEE

On February 6, 2015, this court entered an order concluding that a study committee should be appointed in this matter and directing the study committee to make recommendations to this court as deemed appropriate. The report was due to be filed by July 31, 2015, however, this court previously extended the deadline because the committee was awaiting the completion of a new business plan by the CLE Board before submitting its recommendations. The business plan was provided to the committee on August 18, 2015, and the deadline for filing the report is hereby extended to September 15, 2015.

It is so ORDERED.

/ Sardesty, C.J

cc: Laurence P. Digesti, President, State Bar of Nevada
Kimberly Farmer, Executive Director, State Bar of Nevada
Clark County Bar Association
Washoe County Bar Association
Nevada CLE Board
Administrative Office of the Courts

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A